

Ê

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 3/2012 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26202/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2010 in MFA No.5457/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT GULBARGA)

CHAIRMAN, V.VIDYAVARDHAK SANGH

Petitioner(s)/  
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

PARAPPA SANGAPPA SAJJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)/  
For applicant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.  
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1  
and 2, prays for time for filing counter affidavit in the special  
leave petition. He may do so within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks  
thereafter.

List the matter after six weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|