

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).26202/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2010 in MFA No.5457/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA BENCH AT GULBARGA)

CHAIRMAN, V.VIDYAVARDHAK SANGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAPPA SANGAPPA SAJJAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office  
report )

Date: 02/01/2014 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv. for  
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv. for  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 4 of 2013 for impleadment is opposed by respondent  
Nos. 1 and 2. Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, learned counsel for these  
respondents submits that some time may be given to him to file  
response to I.A. No. 4 of 2013.

Same may be done within three weeks.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the applicant  
within three weeks therefrom.

List I.A. No. 4 of 2013 after six weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|  
|