

&
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).26202/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2010 in MFA No.5457/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA BENCH AT GULBARGA)

CHAIRMAN, V.VIDYAVARDHAK SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAPPA SANGAPPA SAJJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv. for
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 4 of 2013 made by Basavraj Parappa Sajjan for his
impleadment in the special leave petition is allowed.
Amended cause-title shall be filed within two weeks.
Prayer for stay is rejected.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|