

LISTING ON 14.03.2014
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 5

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 26202 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

The Chairman, Veerashiva
Vidyavardhak Sanga

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

Parappa Sangappa Sajjan & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The application in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.02.2014 with an Office Report dated 19.02.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

''I.A. No. 4 of 2013 made by Basavraj Parappa Sajjan for his impleadment in the special leave petition is allowed.

Amended cause-title shall be filed within two weeks.

Prayer for stay is rejected.''

It is submitted that cause title has been amended accordingly.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in pursuance of Court's Order dated 11.3.2013, counter affidavit has been filed by Mr. S.N. Bhat, counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Copy of the same has already been included in the paper books. No counter affidavit has been filed by Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, counsel for the respondent No.3. No rejoinder affidavit, hence, filed.

Service of show cause notice is complete on all the respondents.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 13th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

M/s.Lawyers' Knit & Co.,Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR