



LISTING ON 07.07.2014

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 26202 of 2012  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

THE CHAIRMAN, V. VIDYAVARDHAK SANGH  
...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

PARAPPA SANGAPPA SAJJAN & ORS.  
...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.03.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

"Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in the course of the day, amended cause title shall be filed in the Registry. His statement is accepted. Registry to proceed further accordingly."

It is submitted that Amended Cause Title has on 14.03.2014 filed by the Counsel for the Petitioner. Copy of the same has already been included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.  
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR